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LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 Ch. 141 

property of value belonging teanet-her: may be sentenced to imprisonment for not 
more than 90 days or to payment of a fine of not more than $700. 

Sec. 4. [609.564] EXCLUDED FIRES. 
_1§ person does nit, violate section 609.561, 609.562, ‘g 609.563 i_f E 

person seg 3 E pursuant to 9: validly issued license o_r permit g with written 
permission from tlg fm_e department o_f tlg jurisdiction where tl1_e fig occurs. 

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 609.576, is amended to read: 
609.576 NEGLIGENT FIRES. 
Whoever is culpably negligent in causing a fire to burn or get out of 

control thereby causing damage or injury to another, and as a result thereof: 

(a) A human being is injured and great bodily harm incurred, is guilty of a 
crime and may be sentenced to imprisonment of not more than three years or to a 
fine of not more than $5,000, or both; or 

(b) Property of another is injured-, thereby, is guilty of a crime and may be 
sentenced as follows: 

(1) To imprisonment for not more than 90 days or to payment of a fine of 
not more than $750 $700, or both, if the value of the property damage is under 
$300; 

(2) To imprisonment for not more than one year, or to a fine of $3,000 or 
both, if the value of the property damaged is at least $300 and under $;2,—500 l11_t 
i_s E than $10,000; 

(3) To imprisonment for not less than 90 days nor more than one year: 
three years, or to a fine of $3,000 n_ot more than $5,000, or both, if the value of 
the property damagedjs at least $27500 and under $10,000 g more; 

(49Ieimprisenment£9£net1essthan90daysne;me;ethanthreeyears 
erteafinee£$§;000e¥beth7ifvalueefp£epeptydamagedisatleast$4%000. 

Sec. 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 t_o 5 ar_e effective August L 1985, an_d apply to crimes 

_committed Q o_r after that date. 
Approved May 17, 1985 

CHAPTER 142 —- H.F.N0. 385 

An act relating to occupations and professions,‘ providing advertising restrictions for 
plumbers; proposing coding forlnew law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 326. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [326F.75] ADVERTISING RESTRICTIONS. 
Except a_s provided i_n t_l1i_s_ section, where _a plumbing license i_s required 

under section 326.40, n_c_> person offering plumbing services may Q E o_f E 
following unless fry person employs g licensed master plumber: 

Q) advertise g a plumbing contractor, master plumber, pr plumber; 

Q) append h_is g E name t_o_, pg _ip connection with, t_h_e_ title “plumbing 
contractor,” “master plumber,” 93 “plumber”; 

Q) append IE g E name t_o_ a_t_1y other words that tend 39 represent 315 
person as a plumbing contractor, master plumber, _o_r plumber. 

A person w_h<) advertises Q g master plumber shall include i_n th_e 
advertisement the; number o_f g E license a§ _a master plumber. A person 
_v\Il1_o advertises a_s_ :3 plumbing contractor @ include i_p gig advertisement th_e 
license number 9_f fig master plumber employed py E plumbing contractor. 

A vehicle used t_o conduct plumbing business must prominently display E 
it_s_ exterior _th_§ license number pf pip master plumber performing plumbing 
services. E section n_ot apply Q a person advertising plumbing services E person Q pg engage Q g work a_t Q business o_f Q master plumber Q 3 
°_itx0_ffl0_r@31L;_° ulationa £i22£i£X§1§th_a11_fli22_L___° U1ati0I1t11_at 

py ordinance require licensing tp d_g business gp _a master plumber. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section I i§ effective January L 1986. 
Approved May 17, 1985 

CHAPTER 143 — H.F.No. 521 
An act‘ relating to Winona county; authorizing the conveyance of certain erroneously 

acquired highway right of way. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. WINONA COUNTY; CONVEYANCE OF ERRONEOUS- 

LY ACQUIRED HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 373.01, subdivision L g fly ‘ 

other la_t_v_ t_o @ contrary, gh_e county board o_f Winona county may convey Q 3 
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